ALL STATE BANQUET

Connecticut High School Coaches Association

Sunday, March 13, 2016 AquaTurf Restaurant Southington, Conn.
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Connecticut ]"‘ligl'n Sclnool Coaches Association

2016 All-State wrestlmg banquet

2016 Class S All-State 2016 Class M All-State

Wt: Wrestler Coach Wt: Wrestler Coach

106: Julio Anthony Flores, Windham Patrick Risley 106: Sean Johnson, Ellis Tech Rafael Calixto

113: Julio Javier Flores, Windham Patrick Risley i 113: Gino Esposito, Foran David Esposito

120: Alejandro Garcia, Windham Patrick Risley i 120: Alex Opsal, New Fairfield Paul Musso

126: Rodric Grant, Portland Drew Debowsky i 126: Baltazar Gonzalez, Ellis Tech  Rafael Calixto

132: Joel Morth, Montville Gary Wilcox 132: Alejandro Paulino, New London Mike Gorton

138: Cooper Fleming, Granby Nick Watson i 138: Avery Shea, New Fairfield Paul Musso

145: Cullan Contos, Windham Patrick Risley i 145: Michael Ross, Foran David Esposito

152: Kieran Duggan, Nonnewaug David Green 152: Samuel Lindblom, Waterford Chris Gamble

160: Jacon Berry-Parker, Somers Scott Zachary 160: Andrew D’Amico, New Faifield Paul Musso

170: Logan Smith, Gilbert Darek Schibi 170: Tyler Burlinson, New Fairfield Paul Musso

182: Austin Caffrey, Killingly Rich Bowen ¢ 182: Mitchell LaFlam, Lyman/WT Brandon Strout

195: Jackson Rheault, Somers Scott Zachary 195: Daniel Dontino, Ledyard Steve Bilheimer

220: Seiji Arzuaga, Windham Patrick Risley 220: Daric Johnson, Ledyard Steve Bilheimer

285: Hakim Fleming, Notre Dame-Fair = Steve Fulco i 285: Luke Edmondson, Foran David Esposito

| 2016 Class S Tournament | : | 2016 Class M Tournament |

At Plainville Championship finals At Guilford Championship finals

Team results: 1. Windham 288 106: Julio Anthony Flores, Team results: 1. Foran 209%2 106: Sean Johnson, Ellis Tech

2. Killingly 198 Windham, pin Danny Charron, 2. Ledyard 206 dec. Logan Smith, Waterford, 12-2

3. Montville 192% Killingly, 1:38 3. New Fairfield 198%2 113: Gino Esposito, Foran dec.

4. Haddam-Killingworth 123 113: Julio Javier Flores, 4. Ellis Tech 164Y2 Nick Arborio, Berlin, 2-0

5. Nonnewaug 115% Windham, dec. Noah Caskey, 5. Guilford 147% 120: Alec Opsal, New Fairfield pin

6. Terryville 111 Montville, 3-1 6. Lyman Mem./Wind Tech 127%- Alex Starr, Lyman

7. Somers 101 120: Alejandro Garcia, Windham, 7. New London 108 Memorial/Windham Tech, 2:34

8. Granby 97% d. James Lantigua, Killingly, 10-6 8. Waterford 96% 126: Baltazar Gonzalez, Ellis Tech

9. Northwestern 89%2 126: Rodric Grant, Portland, dec. 9. Berlin 95 dec. Andrew Ignoto, Guilford, 12-6

10. Morgan 86 Zachary Looney, Montville, 2-1 10. Branford 91 132: Alejandro Paulino, New

11. Plainville 78 132: Joel Morth, Montville, dec. 11. Avon 85% London d. Ryan Luth, Foran, 3-1

12. East Catholic 58 Fred Ellegard, Terryville, 9-5 i 12 East Haven 77%2 138: Avery Shay, New Fairfield

13. Griswold 57 138: Cooper Fleming, Granby, pin i 13. Bethel 72 dec. Matthew Dowler, St.

14. Gilbert 53 Samuel Kury, Montville, 1:41 i 14. Stratford 70 Bernard/Norwich Tech, 11-2

15. Canton 47 145: Cullan Contos, Windham, pin 15. Jonathan Law 52 145: Michael Ross, Foran tech fall

16. St. Paul 46 Brian Campbell, Nonnewaug, 3:38 16. St. Bernard/Norwich Tech 47 Mike Angers, Tolland, 15-0

17. East Windsor 42 152: Kieran Duggan, Nonnewaug, i 17. Tolland 43 152: Samuel Lindblom, Waterford

18. Notre Dame-Fairfield 40%2 dec. Grayson Adler, Haddam- i 18. Weston 40% dec. Andrew Tischer, Guilford, 9-5

19. Holy Cross 40 Killingworth, 17-5 19. Fermi 33 160: Andrew D'Amico, New

20. Rocky Hill 38 160: Jacob Berry Parker, Somers, 20. East Lyme 32 Fairfield dec. Noah Hubler, Foran,

21. Derby 37 dec. Mackay Revis, Haddam- 21. Woodstock Academy 31 5-3

22. Portland 36% Killingworth, 3-8 i 22. Suffield/W.Locks/E.Granby 30 170: Tyler Burlinson, New Fairfield

23. Oxford 36 170: Logan Smith, Gilbert, pin i 23. Bacon Academy 24Y: pin Qasim Khan, Foran, 0:21

24. Enfield 22%. Dillon Knupp, Killingly, 0:30 i 24. Wolcott Tech 21 182: Mitchell LaFlam, Lyman

25. Seymour 20 182: Austin Caffrey, Killingly, pin 25. SMSA/Univ/Classical 19 Memorial/Windham Tech dec.

26. Stafford 15 Charlie Sampson Derby, 0:55 26. Bunnell 13 Justin Keating, Waterford, 5-0

27. Bolton 11 195: Jackson Rheault, Somers, 27. Rockville 6 195: Daniel Contino, Ledyard pin

27. Coventry 11 dec. Gabriel Schwartz, : Josh Lachs, Weston, 3:36

29. East Hampton 9 Northwestern, 5-3 : 220: Daric Johnson, Ledyard dec.

30. Career Magnet-New Haven 6 220: Seiji Arzuaga, Windham, d. Nicholas Cote, Bethel, 9-5

31. Housatonic 4 Justin Lengvarsky, Granby, 4-0 285: Luke Edmondson, Foran pin

32. Valley Regional 3 285: Hakim Fleming, Notre Dame- Shawn Hundley, Ledyard, 1:57
Fairfield, dec. Josh Angel, Killingly, ) Outstanding wrestler: Alejandro
3-2,30T B Sam Lindblom, Andrew Paulino, New London (132)
Outstanding wrestler: Cooper i D’Amico, Daric Johnson and

® Windham has won last 4 Fleming 138, Granby que Edmondson each won

Class S titles and 13 overall in i third straight Class M titles

S, M and L. Whippets are first : M Foranis first non-ECC

S team to win 4 straight champion in Class M since

B Nonnewaug’s Kieran RHAM in 2002.

Duggan won his 3rd straight

Class S state title
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Wit:

106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:

2016 Class L All-State

Wrestler
Robert Hartling, E.O. Smith

Coach
Jon Torres

Devon Schoenberger, S Windsor Jude Knapp

Mel Ortiz, New Milford

Austin Sherman, Fair. Ludlowe
Liam Sullivan, Hand

Joshua Wilston, Bristol Eastern
Bryan Rojas, New Milford
Emmett LiCastri, Barlow/Imm
Brett Leonard, New Milford
Max Odell, South Windsor
Demetrius Mariani, E. Hartford
Xavier Bass, Harding

Noah Cruz, Bristol Central

Chris Piel

Nick Garroffolo
Michael Docker
Bryant Lishness
Chris Piel

Phil LiCastri

Chris Piel

Jude Knapp

Todd Albert
Edylberto Santiago
Matt Boissonneault

Krzysztof Nizielski, Bris. Central Matt Boissonneault
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Wih:

106:
113:
120:
126:
132:
138:
145:
152:
160:
170:
182:
195:
220:
285:

2016 Class LL All-State

Wrestler

Ben LeBlanc, Danbury
Jakob Camacho, Danbury
Kyle Fields, Danbury

Patrick Moynihan, Xavier
Timmy Kane, Fairfield Warde
Jeremy Fields, Danbury
Charles Kane, Fairfield Warde
Ryan Devivo, Xavier

Joseph Ryan, Trumbull

Joe Accousti, Newtown
Anthony Falbo, Newtown
Andrew Marquis, Danbury
Thomas Long, Newtown
Gabriel Stiles, New Haven

Coach
Ricky Shook
Ricky Shook
Ricky Shook
Michael Cunningham
Jason Shaughnessy
Ricky Shook
Jason Shaughnessy
Michael Cunningham
Niko Filippakis
Chris Bray
Chris Bray
Ricky Shook
Chris Bray
Cristobal Alvarez

\ 2016 Class L Tournament

‘ 2016 Class LL Tournament

At Bristol Central
Team results:
. New Milford 219
. Bristol Eastern 188
. Fairfield Ludlowe 180
. Middletown 163
. Bristol Central 141%
. South Windsor 135Y2
. East Hartford 132
. Daniel Hand 118%
. Platt 95v2
10. Wethersfield 89
11. Wilton 86
12. E.O. Smith 81
13. Fitch 74%
14. Pomperaug 65%
15. Hall 63
16. Maloney 55
17. Masuk 51
18. Joel Barlow/Immaculate 50
19. Darien 47
20. Warren Harding 38
21. Farmington 31
22. New Canaan 29
23. RHAM 25
24. Newington 20
25. Notre Dame-West Haven 12
26. Windsor 4

O©CoO~NOOULD WNPE

B New Milford is first team to
win four straight Class L titles
B South Windsor’'s Max Odell
won 3rd Class L title in a row
W Barlow’s Emmett LiCastri
finished 51-1 at 152

Championship finals
106: Robert Hartling, E.O. Smith,
dec. Jarod Kosman, Fitch, 5-4
113: Devon Schoenberger, South
Windsor, dec. Colin Lindner, New
Milford, 16-2
120: Melquisedec Ortiz, New
Milford, dec. Nick Rende, Wilton,
13-2
126: Austin Sherman, Fairfield
Ludlowe, dec. Christopher
Schultz, New Milford, 6-0
132: Liam Sullivan, Daniel Hand,
dec. Charles Schultz, New Milford,
5-4
138: Joshua Wilson, Bristol
Eastern, dec. Jordan Baker,
Middletown, 6-4
145: Bryan Rojas, New Milford,
dec. Bobby Clark, Fairfield
Ludlowe, 9-3
152: Emmett LiCastri, Joel
Barlow/Immaculate, dec. Marcus
Sherrod, Fairfield Ludlowe, 1-0
160: Brett Leonard, New Milford,
dec. Chase Lind, Fairfield
Ludlowe, 8-4
170: Max Odell, South Windsor,
pin Christopher Shimwell,
Wethersfield, 1:36
182: Demetrius Mariani, East
Hartford, dec. Zachary Marquis,
Bristol Eastern, 5-4
195: Xavier Bass, Harding, dec.
Lee Stenild-Johanson, Fairfield
Ludlowe, 4-3
220: Noah Cruz, Bristol Central,
tech fall Patrick Clarke, E.O.
Smith, 17-2
285: Krzysztof Nizielski, Bristol
Central, dec. Billy Stapleton,
Fairfield Ludlowe, 7-4
Outstanding wrestler: Max Odell,
South Windsor (170)
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At Trumbull
Team results:
. Danbury 268%
. Fairfield Warde 202
. Newtown 174
. Trumbull 165
. Southington 147%
. Simsbury 134%;
. Xavier 114
. Shelton 108%
. Westhill 87
10. Ridgefield 80%
11. Greenwich 72
12. Norwich Free Academy 69
13. Fairfield Prep 56
14. Manchester 54v2
15. Conard 53
16. Staples 42
17. Amity 40
18. Stamford 37
19. Norwalk 33
20. New Haven 32
21. Cheshire 31
22. New Britain 22
23. Glastonbury 21%
24. Brien McMahon 20
25. Platt Tech/West Haven 3

O©CoO~NOOUTD WNPE

B Charles Kane, Jeremy
Fields and Anthony Falbo won
3rd straight Class LL titles

B Warde’s Tim and Charles
Kane are first brothers to
twice win titles in same state
tournament (LL, Open)

B Newtown’s Anthony Falbo is
14th wrestler in state history
to win three State Open titles

Championship finals
106: Ben LeBlanc, Danbury dec.
Matthew Ryan, 1-0
113: Jakob Camacho, Danbury d.
Tristan Haviland, Trumbull, 3-1
120: Kyle Fields, Danbury dec.
Matt Foster, NFA, 5-4
126: Patrick Moynihan, Xavier
dec. Paul Calo, Southington, 1-0
132: Timmy Kane, Fairfield Warde
dec. Austin Abacherli,
Southington, 9-0
138: Jeremy Fields, Danbury dec.
Matthew Conte, Westhill, 10-2
145: Charles Kane, Fairfield
Warde dec. Edward Lovely,
Newtown, 5-1
152: Ryan Devivo, Xavier pin
Keith Penney, Simsbury, 2:32
160; Joseph Ryan, Trumbull dec.
Michael Ceci, Greenwich, 5-3
170: Joe Accousti, Newtown dec.
Luke Salls, Simsbury, 10-0
182: Anthony Falbo, Newtown pin
Matthew Adam, Danbury, 2:25
195: Andrew Marquis, Danbury d.
Erik Menchaca, Greenwich, 4-2
220: Thomas Long, Newtown d.
John Ocana, Fairfield Warde, 6-0
285: Gabriel Stiles, New Haven
dec. Desmond Washington,
Trumbull, 5-3
Outstanding wrestler: Charles
Kane, 145, Fairfield Warde
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2016 All-State wrestling banquet
2016 State Open champions '

2016 New England Tournament

Wt: Wrestler Coach At Providence, Rhode Island.

106: Robert Hartling, E.O. Smith Jon Torres First place

113: Jakob Camacho, Danbury Ricky Shook Tristan Haviland, Trumbull (113)

120: Alec Opsal, New Fairfield Paul Musso Jo Jo Gonzalez, Eliis Tech (126) 490

126: Baltazar Gonzalez, Ellis Tech Rafael Calixto :]I'lmmy Kane, Fairfield Warde (132) 46-0
. i~ eremy Fields, Danbury (138)

132: Timmy Kane, Falrf|el_d Warde Jason Shaughnessy Charles Kane, Fairfield Warde (145) 34-0

138: Avery Shay, New Fairfield Paul Musso Kieran Duggan, Nonnewaug (152)

145: Charles Kane, Fairfield Warde Jason Shaughnessy Brett Leonard, New Milford (160)

152: Emmett LiCastri, Barlow/Imm  Phil LiCastri Anthony Falbo, Newtown (182) 50-0

160: Jacob Berry Parker, Somers  Scott Zachary Hakim Fleming, Notre Dame-Fairfield (285)

170: Max Odell, South Windsor Jude Knapp Second place

182: Anthony Falbo, Newtown Chris Bray Ryan Luth, Foran (132)

195: Jackson Rheault, Somers Scott Zachary Avery Shay, New Fairfield (138)

220: Jordan Fletcher, Manchester  Lou LaGuardia Andrew D'Amico, New Fairfield (160)

285: Luke Edmonson, Foran Dave Esposito Max Odell, South Windsor (170)

| 2016 State Open Tournament

At New Haven
Team results: 1. New Fairfield
115%
2. Danbury 112%2
3. New Milford 111
4. Newtown 104v2
5. Windham 102
6. Fairfield Warde 91
7. Foran 89
8. Fairfield Ludlowe 87
9. Trumbull 81%
. Killingly 63%2
. South Windsor 56%2
. Ledyard 54
. New London, Somers 53
. Ellis Tech 49
. Montville 47
. Lyman Memorial/Windham
Tech and Manchester 44
19. Simsbury 39
20. Southington, E. Hartford 38%
22. Fitch 38
23. E.O. Smith 36
24. Shelton 33%2
25. Middletown 30
26. Daniel Hand 29%
27. Joel Barlow/Immaculate 29
28. Berlin, Bristol Eastern 27%;
30. Haddam-Killingworth 25
31. Notre Dame-Fairfield 24
32. Northwestern, Branford 23%
34. Tolland 23
35. Ridgefield 22
36. Waterford, Nonnewaug 21
38. Bristol Central, Guilford and
Harding 18
41. Wilton 17
42. Stratford 15%
43. St. Bernard/Norwich Tech 15;
44. East Haven, Fairfield Prep 13
46. Wolcott Tech 12
47. Gilbert 11
48. Granby, Griswold,
Wethersfield and Platt High 10
52. Westhill 9

53. St. Paul, Pomperaug, Xavier 8
56. Greenwich, Avon, Bethel and
Plainville 7
60. East Lyme 6%
61. East Windsor, Masuk, Staples
and New Haven 6
65. Amity and Fermi 5
67. Rocky Hill, Terryville, Portland,
Conard, Derby and Seymour 4
73. Norwich Free Academy,
Maloney, Farmington, Weston 3
77. Norwalk, Glastonbury, Enfield,
Hall, Canton, and New Britain 2
Championship results
106: Robert Hartling, E.O. Smith,
d. Jarod Kosman, Fitch, 7-5
113: Jakob Camacho, Danbury d.
D. Schoenberger, S Windsor, 3-1
120: Alec Opsal, New Fairfield pin
Melquisedec Ortiz, N.Milford, 2:58
126: Baltazar Gonzalez, Ellis Tech
d. Austin Sherman, Ludlowe, 15-5
132: Timmy Kane, Fair. Warde, d.
Joel Morth, Montville, 9-3
138: Avery Shay, New Fairfield, d.
Jeremy Fields, Danbury, 3-1, OT
145: Charles Kane, Fair Warde, d.
dec. Bryan Rojas, N. Milford, 13-6
152: Emmett LiCastri, Joel
Barlow/Immaculate d. Marcus
Sherrod, Fairfield Ludlowe, 1-0;
160: Jacob Berry Parker, Somers
d. Andrew D'Amico, N.Fairfield 3-2
170: Max Odell, South Windsor, d.
Joe Accousti, Newtown, 3-1
182: Anthony Falbo, Newtown d.
Austin Caffrey, Killingly, 6-4
195::Jackson Rheault, Somers, d.
Daniel Contino, Ledyard, 3-1
220: Jordan Fletcher, Manchester,
d. Seiji Arzuaga, Windham, 3-2, 2
oT
285: Luke Edmondson, Foran, d.
Hakim Fleming, ND-Fairfield, 2-1
Outstanding wrestler: Gonzalez

Austin Caffrey, Killingly (182)

Third place
Jakob Camacho, Danbury (113)
Michael Ross, Foran (145)
Emmett LiCastri, Joel Barlow/Immaculate (152)
Joe Accousti, Newtown (170)

Fourth place
Robert Hartling, E.O. Smith (106)
Alex Opsal, New Fairfield (120)
Austin Sherman, Fairfield Ludlowe (126)
Josh Angel, Killingly (285)

Fifth place
Jared Kosman, Fitch (106)
Nick Arborio, Berlin (113)
Mel Ortiz, New Milford (120)
Mitchell LaFlam, Lyman Memorial/Windham Tech (182)

Sixth place
Devon Schoenberger, South Windsor (113)
Joran Baker, Middletown (138)
Bryan Rojas, New Milford (145)
Marcus Sherrod, Fairfield Ludlowe (152)

Team results

W Top 5: 1. Bishop Hendricken-Warwick, Rl 89; 2. Newtown
60%; 3. New Fairfield 58Y2; 4. Danbury 57; 5. New Milford 54%:

B Connecticut teams: 6. Fairfield Warde 53; 9. Foran-Milford
43%; 10. Trumbull 42, 11. Killingly 37, t13. South Windsor 36,
t17. Fairfield Ludlowe, t21. Ellis Tech-Danielson 30; 26.
Nonnewaug 27, 30. Notre Dame-Fairfield 24, t36. Joel
Barlow/Immaculate and Lyman Memorial/Windham Tech 18, t47.
Berlin and E.O. Smith 16, t57. Fitch 15, t64. Somers 11, t71.
Middletown 9, t 75. Windham 8, t82. Montville and Warren
Harding 7, t89. Hand, Haddam-Killingworth, Tolland 5. No score:
East Hartford, Ledyard, Portland, Simsbury

Outstanding wrestler: Peter DelGallo, Gardiner, ME 120

2016 Connecticut All-State Wrestling Banquet



2016 AWARDS

COACH OF THE YEAR AWARDS
Class LL: Ricky Shook, Danbury
Class L: Chris Piel, New Milford
Class M: Dave Esposito, Foran
Class S: Patrick Risley, Windham

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR
Class LL: Jamie Ascone, Danbury

Class L: Tom Farrell, New Milford
Class M: Noel Luth, Foran
Class S: Mike Gaggery, Windham

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR
Max Odell, South Windsor

TEAM OF THE YEAR
New Fairfield

ACADEMIC ALL-STATE

Keith Penney - Simsbury

Liam Sullivan - Daniel Hand

Max Odell - South Windsor
Chase Lind - Fairfield Ludlowe
Billy Stapleton - Fairfield Ludlowe
Austin Sherman - Fairfield Ludlowe
Andrew D'Amico - New Faifield
Alec Opsal - New Fairfield
Charles Sampson - Derby
Emmett LiCastri - Joel Barlow
Matt Conte - Westhill

Josh Wilson - Bristol Eastern
Kieran Duggan - Nonnewaug

ACADEMIC ALL-STATE

CRITERIA

» Senior in good standing with school,
exhibits good character and citizenship,
completes entire season with team.

» Member of first team or second team
All-State squad in wrestling

» Must score at least 1,800 on SAT
(math, critical reading, writing) and/or at
least 26 on ACT

» Nomination must be signed by coach
and guidance counselor.

B NOTE: Some years, there was one
statewide award to the coach of the year.
In other years, there were only coaches of
the year awards in Class LL, L, M and S.

Connecticut ]"‘ligh Sclnool Coaches Association
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ReECeENT WINNERS

WRESTLER OF THE YEAR
2015: Charles Kane, Fairfield Warde (138)

i 2014: Kevin Jack, Danbury (126)
i 2013: Kevin Jack, Danbury (120)

2012: Devon Carrillo, Middletown (182)
2011: Patrick Gillen, Shelton (215)

i 2010: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury (119)
i 2009: Charlie Costanzo, Danbury (119)
i 2008: Derek Fish, Hand (145)

2007: T.J. Hepburn, Ledyard (140)
2006: Bran Crudden, Windham (171)

i 2005: Joey Martin, Simsbury (119)
i 2004: Brandon Stavola (135), Amity and

Greg Dussol (152), RHAM
2003: Anthony Hayes (140), Danbury

i 2002: Lee Mannion (135), Fairfield
i 2001: Allyn Quibble (140), Ledyard
i 2000: Nick Ciarcia (160), Xavier

1999: Anthony Reynolds (189), Berlin
1998: Brendan Harris, Somers

i 1997: Leo Lopes (125), Danbury
i 1996: Roberto Serrano (152), N. Fairfield

CoACH OF THE YEAR

2015: Chris Bray, Newtown (LL), Chris

Piel, New Milford (L), Dave Esposito,
Foran (M), Patrick Risley, Windham (S)

i 2014: Chris Bray, Newtown (LL), Chris
i Piel, New Milford (L), Steve Bilheimer,
i Ledyard (M), Patrick Risley, Windham (S)

2013: Jude Knapp, South Windsor (LL),
Eric Misko, Farmington (L), Frank Peters,

: Foran (M), Peter Veleas, Terryville (S)
2012: Mike Cunningham, Xavier
i 2011: Mike Cunningham, Xavier (LL);

Chris Piel, New Milford (L); Michael

¢ Voiland (M), Dana Cooke (S), Griswold
2010: Chris Piel, New Milford
i 2009: Mike Cunningham, Xavier (LL),

Jason Shaugnessy, Fairfield Warde (L),

¢ Chris Gamble, Waterford (M), Rich
i Bowen, Killingly (S)
i 2008: Michael Voiland, Bacon Academy

2007: Mark Fong, Middletown
2006: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL), Jason
Shaughnessy, Fairfield Warde (L), Pat

i Risley, Windham (M), Dana Cooke,
i Griswold (S)

2005: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Steve
Bilheimer, Ledyard (L), Chris Gamble,

Waterford (M), Darek Schibi, Northwestern
i Regional (S)
2004: Ricky Shook, Danbury (LL); Patrick

Cox, Rockuville (L); Pat Risley, Windham

(M), David Green, Nonnewaug (S)

TEAM OF THE YEAR

2015: Newtown
i 2014: Newtown
i 2013: Danbury

2012: Xavier

i 2011: Bacon Academy
¢ 2010: Danbury

ASSISTANT COACH OF THE YEAR
2015: Mike McKeever, Newtown (LL),

i Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Noel
i Luth, Foran (M); Mike Haggerty, Windham
i (S

2014: Mike McKeever, Newtown (LL);
Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Marc

Duplice, Waterford (M); Mike Haggerty,
i Windham (S)

2013: Doug Rohner, Glastonbury (LL),
Matt Boissoneault, Bristol Central (L),

i Dave Esposito, Foran (M), Doug
i Stevenson, Haddam-Killingworth (S)

2012: Niko Filippakis, Trumbull (LL), Mike
Daniels, Farmington (L), Julian Hightower,
Ledyard (M), Doug Stevenson, Haddam-

i Killingworth (S)
i 2011: Kyle St. George, Xavier (LL); Ryan
i Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Mike Morris

(M), Bacon Academy; Brandon Stout (S),

i Griswold
i 2010: Matt Laskowski, Danbury (LL);
i Ryan Fitzsimmons, New Milford (L); Mike

Morris, Bacon Academy (M); Mark Rivard,
Somers (S)

i 2009: Kyle St. George, Xavier (LL), Matt
i Boissoneault, Bristol Central (L), Reggie
i Allen, Waterford (M), Gary Tilbe,

Nonnewaug (S)
2008: Rafael Calixto, Windham High

2007: Matt Laskowski, Danbury (LL), Tim
i D'Aquila, Middletown (L), Mike

Heuschneider, Ledyard (M), John Horton,
Griswold (S)

i 2006: Matt Laskowski, Danbury (LL),
i Robert Gillen, Fairfield Warde (L), Jaime

Valetin and Rafael Calixto, Windham (M),
John Horton, Griswold (S)
2005: Steve Kaplanis, Danbury (LL), Mike

: Heuschneider, Ledyard (L), Steve Welch,
Waterford (M); Derek Schibi, Northwestern

Regional (S)
2004: Gary Tilbe, Danbury (LL); Mark

¢ Lawrence, Rockville (L); Jaime Valentin,
i Windham (M), Rafael Calixto, Windham
i (M); Chris Martinelli, Nonnewaug (S)

2003: John Taylor, East Haven
2002: Gary Tilbe, Danbury

i 2001: Derek Dion, Southington
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